

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#19-6586 Version: 1 Name: Pinellas County EMS ALS First Responder

Agreement 2019

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/29/2019 In control: Fire Department

On agenda: 8/14/2019 **Final action:** 8/14/2019

Title: Approve an agreement between Pinellas County and City of Clearwater to provide Emergency

Medical Services ALS First Responder services to the Clearwater Fire District and authorize the

appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda - PC EMS ALS First Responder Agreement 2019 2024 att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2019	1	City Council		
8/12/2019	1	Council Work Session		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve an agreement between Pinellas County and City of Clearwater to provide Emergency Medical Services ALS First Responder services to the Clearwater Fire District and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

The Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority (EMS Authority) is a special district created for the purpose of providing Emergency Medical Services (EMS) throughout Pinellas County, pursuant to Chapter 80-585, Laws of Florida, and Chapter 54, Article III, Pinellas County Code, as amended.

Pinellas County has contracted with various municipalities and independent special fire districts in the County to provide first responder services and has also contracted with an ambulance contractor to provide emergency and non-emergency transport services.

Through this contract, Clearwater Fire & Rescue will provide advanced life support services to the residents of the City of Clearwater and to individuals within the unincorporated area of Pinellas County that is located within the Clearwater Fire Control District.

This contract provides for reimbursement of engine and rescue units, EMS Coordination positions, and projected capital as outlined in Appendix A. The Fiscal Year 19-20 Annual Compensation is \$6,385,390.

The initial term of this Agreement shall be for five years, commencing October 1, 2019 and ending at midnight September 30, 2024, unless this Agreement is terminated earlier as provided for herein this Agreement. This Agreement may be extended for an additional five-year period following the initial term, provided that the Parties mutually agree in writing to such extension, which is subject to Authority and Contractor approval prior

File #: ID#19-6586, Version: 1

to July 1, 2024.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

N/A

USE OF RESERVE FUNDS:

N/A